MFC2046 Key specifications v 1.0  r 1.0  – 11/2020 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 1 www.metrolab.com
MFC2046 Key Specifications
1. Main unit specifications
Warning: for safety precautions, see the MFC2046 Installation and Safety Manual
1-1 DIMENSIONS
PT2026 Main Unit 210 X 125 X 324 mm
FCA7046 Amplifier Box 210 X 61 X 112 mm

occasionally a temporary conductivity caused by condensation is to be
expected
Electromagnetic
environment
Equipment intended to be used in an industrial electromagnetic
environment, class A
2-2 MFC9046 PROBE-ARRAY DIMENSIONS
Standard probe-array design
MFC9046 type DSV (mm) Number of
peripheral
probes
Central
wide-range
probe
Dimensions
HM24-300 300 24  237.4 x 29.4 x 324.4 mm
HM24-1-300 300 24 ✓ 237.4 x 29.4 x 324.4 mm
HM24-400 400 24  287.4 x 29.4 x 424.4 mm
HM24-1-400 400 24 ✓ 287.4 x 29.4 x 424.4 mm
HM32-400 400 32  287.4 x 29.4 x 424.4 mm
HM32-1-400 400 32 ✓ 287.4 x 29.4 x 424.4 mm
HM24-450 450 24  312.4 x 29.4 x 474.4 mm
HM24-1-450 450 24 ✓ 312.4 x 29.4 x 474.4 mm
HM32-450 450 32  312.4 x 29.4 x 474.4 mm
HM32-1-450 450 32 ✓ 312.4 x 29.4 x 474.4 mm
HM24-500 500 24  337.4 x 29.4 x 524.4 mm
HM24-1-500 500 24 ✓ 337.4 x 29.4 x 524.4 mm
HM32-500 500 32  337.4 x 29.4 x 524.4 mm
HM32-1-500 500 32 ✓ 337.4 x 29.4 x 524.4 mm
Other geometries are available on request.
MFC2046 Key specifications v 1.0  r 1.0  – 11/2020 Copyright © 2020 Metrolab Technology SA
 6 www.metrolab.com
Examples: